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26 FOR MAGOO

Bob McGregor
rolled 279 to Leon
Aragon’s 257 to capture
his 26th Ebonite Senior
Tour tournament win. Ma-
goo is four wins ahead of
Gary Dickinson for most
SASBA wins. It was June of
2004 in Shreveport when
McGregor last won, an
eternity for him and a
short time for the rest of
us mortals. It was tough to
watch the qualifying leader,
Bob Freehauf, the second
qualifying leader, Don Hol-
land, third Tip Bullock,
fourth Roger West, fifth
Gary Dickinson and sev-
enth John Denton, all lose
that first one game match.

Great bowling to all of
you. Ben Edwards left the
solid nine pin to lose, to
miss the final four. De-
fending champ Dick Smith
just missed making the
final four. Chuck Kent and
Chuck Pierce finished tied
for third. Jay Treitley has
the lanes in fine shape for
the bowlers. He used one
of the PBA shots.

SASBA’s  annual
championship is our next
event. Plano Super bowl
will be the host. Please
remember the entry fee is
$210, the extra fifty goes
to the prize fund. The
meeting will start at 8AM
Saturday. A Squad will

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

start at 9AM and will bowl
eight games. The lanes will
be re-oiled and B Squad
will start at 2PM for their 8
games. Half of the field
will cash! The top half will
return at 8:45AM Sunday
to bowl four more games.
The top twenty four will
advance to the finals and
will bowl 12 matches.
There will be a

Non-cashers doubles at
9:30AM  with  $1000.00

added, $40 entry fee.

Ed Kilcullen won the dog  cord. he said.
of the week award with

128 low game of the

o Internet Manager:

There were too many PC,s Chuck “Superman” Kent is

CJ. Johnson to mention, but RB rolled a back and he bowled great.
Srecr at Lo tournament. PC. David Addington hada | talked to John Riley Sat-
* Director at Large: Tip Bullock rolled 300. PC in the left gutter, yes left  urday and he is feeling bet-
Robert Gibbs Stan Workman and Win gutter, he said that he ter and has had a rough

time making it the last cou-
ple of months.

dropped the ball, that was

Cockrell both left the lily.
an understatement.

This is two tournaments
in a row for Stan.

o (General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin Ronnie Diamond was able to

make it through eight games
again. Diamond gave away

his spareless ball and is going
to get a |3 pound spare ball

Jerry Beavers won the
Linds Shoes for first out of
the money.

o SASBA South Central Dir: David Rountree showed

up 45 minutes early for

Jim Kimg
the first squad, a new re-
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ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP

(MUST HAVE BOWLED 2 TOURNAMENTS THIS YEAR)

PLANO SUPERBOWL
2521 AVEK
PLANO, TX

PHONE: 972-881-0242
HosT: DoON GANO

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $210 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | 1AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:00 AM

MOTEL FOR PLANO

SOUTH FORK
1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY—PLANO
972-578-8555
$59

(MusT MENTION SASBA TO RECEIVE RATE)

OCTOBER 22-23, 2005

ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD ROAD
SHREVEPORT, LA

PHONE: 318-687-3676
Host: CLAUDE THOMAS

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | | AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:30 AM

MOTEL FOR SHREVEPORT

FIRFIELD INN

I-H 20 @ PINES EXIT
SHREVEPORT, LA
318-686-0102

$69

(HOLDING ROOMS UNTIL OCT 7TH)

Don’t forget to pick up the Dick Weber
patch at the tournament sites!

$10 each
All monies go to the Red Cross
to help the Katrina victims!
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

SASBA
NAME:

Jamie Brooks—Director
ADDRESS:

6704 Audubon Tralil
CITY:

Ft. Worth, TX 76132
STATE:

800-370-6785
PHONE:

e.mail address: SRBOWL@aol.com

Linds Shoe Winners to date
2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change)

*Denotes Changes Bob Maxfield
Don Ratliff
. Tommy Crouch
Date Bowl Tournament City
Randy Ham
Oct 89 Plano Super Bowl Annual Chamnpionship Plano Leon Aragon
Oct22-23  All Star Lanes Singles Shreveport, LA Bill Anderson
. ) ) Dave Person
Oct 29-30 Oil Bowl Singles Longview John Dodd
*Nov 12-13 To be announced Mark Estes
Steve Hart
*Nov 19-20 Del Mar Lanes Singles Houston
John Denton
Nov 2627  Don Carter Cityview Summerville Ft. Worth Ron Benz
Jerry Moon
Dec 34 Plano Super Bowl Foursome $4000 Added Plano Chuck Pierce
Dec 17-18 Plano Super Bowl Annual Team Plano

Jerry Beavers

Qualifiers for Skills Challenger to date

Mark Estes
Jimmy Young
SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Paul McCordic
Jim King—Director 800-682-2198 C.J. Johnson
2321 E. Common St, Apt 200 email: jking68@attglobal.net

Leon Aragon
New Braunfels, Texas 78130

Leo Markwardt
Ron Depolo
Sept 17-18 Dixie Bowl-Meridian, MS Reg. Sgls
. . ) David Zappitelli
Oct 12 Highpoint Bowl-Denham Spris, LA Mem/Gst Dbls $3000 added
Oct I5-16 Paradise Lanes- Jackson, MS  Reg. Sgls. %» Mike Holland
Pat Currie
SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL 2005 SCHEDULE *Denotes Changes Randy Weekes
Nov 5-6  Louisiana Lanes Leesville, LA Annual Team Tournament Rick Minier
Nov 19-20 Don Carter's Baton Rouge, LA Annual Championship Les Hare

Mike Monticue




2005 SASBA Super Senior Masters

October 1-2, 2005
Cowtown - Ft. Worth, TX

Final Standings

Name Hometown Earned P/M Pinfall Average Won Lost
1 Bob McGregor Carrollton, TX $1,000.00 449 2609 21742 8 4
2 Leon Aragon Euless, TX $ 900.00 402 2622 21850 6 6
3 Chuck Pierce Lewisville, TX $ 700.00 457 2617 21808 8 4
4 Chuck Kent Alba, TX $ 700.00 402 2532 211.00 9 3
5 Ben Edwards Cedar Bluff, MS $ 500.00 506 2636 219.67 9 3
6 Dick Smith Grandbury, TX $ 500.00 379 2569 214.08 7 5
7 James LeCroy N. Richland Hills, TX $ 500.00 526 2686 223.83 8 4
8 Bobby Meadows  Arlington, TX $ 500.00 512 2642 220.17 9 3
9 Tip Bullock Trophy Club, TX $ 300.00 655 2755 229.58 10 2
10 Gary Dickinson Edmond, OK $ 300.00 555 2685 223.75 9 3
11 Bob Freehauf San Antonio, TX $ 300.00 762 2862 238.50 10 2
12 C.J. Johnson Tulsa, OK $ 300.00 508 2668 222.33 8 4
13 Don Holland Ft. Worth, TX $ 300.00 682 2752 22933 11 1
14 Roger West Brentwood, TN $ 300.00 634 2794 232.83 8 4
15 Stan Workman San Antonio, TX $ 300.00 402 2592 216.00 7 5
16 John Denton Midland, TX $ 300.00 514 2704 22533 7 5
17 Jesse Jackson Calera, OK $ 200.00 467 2627 21892 8 4
18 Richard Britton Conroe, TX $ 200.00 501 2691 22425 7 5
19 Tom Hay Wichita, KS $ 200.00 365 2585 21542 6 6
20 Fred Barnes Houston, TX $ 200.00 404 2579 21492 75 45
21 David Rountree  Houston, TX $ 200.00 416 2606 217.17 7 5
22 Leo Markwardt Palestine, TX $ 200.00 375 2565 213.75 7 5
23 Robert Gibbs Abilene, TX $ 200.00 391 2611 21758 ©6 6
24 Toby Yeager Ft. Worth, TX $ 200.00 491 2621 21842 9 3



Name

1 Bob Freehauf

2 Don Holland

3 Tip Bullock

4 Roger West

5 Gary Dickinson

6 James LeCroy

7 John Denton

8 Bobby Meadows

9 C.J. Johnson
10 Ben Edwards
11 Richard Britton
12 Toby Yeager
13 Jesse Jackson
14 Chuck Pierce
15 Bob McGregor
16 David Rountree
17 Fred Barnes
18 Leon Aragon
19 Chuck Kent
20 Stan Workman
21 Robert Gibbs
22 Dick Smith
23 Leo Markwardt
24 Tom Hay
25 Jerry Beavers
26 Jamie Brooks
27 Rit Kriechbaum
28 Bruce Hammer
29 Tom McElroy
30 Bob Maxfield
31 John Precourt
32 John Woessner
33 Charlie Pickett
34 Jesse Watson
35 Cliff Park
36 Frank Stone
37 Harry Reeves
38 Albert Waites
39 Steve McBride
40 George Calloway
41 Jerry O'neal
42 Jim Paine
43 Steve Thompson
44 Mike Berry
45 Dudley Seals
46 J.D. Whitley
47 Dewey Crow
48 Mike Monticue
49 Jerry Moon
50 Walt Banks
51 Marshall Medlin
52 Matt Roberto
53 David Addington
54 Fred Engquist
55 Ronnie Diamond
56 Jim Redlinger
57 Ted Schneider
58 Curtis Rodgers
59 Gary Janson
60 Wayne Dodson
61 Joe Diaz
62 Tommy Crouch
63 Dave Hoff
64 Mel Wood
65 Chuck Schwakhofer
66 John Sands
67 Sam Magill
68 Win Cockrell
69 Ted Chesser
70 Jay Glover
71 Larry Berneberg
72 Ed Kilcullen
73 John Hawkins

2005 SASBA Super Senior Masters
Cowtown - Ft. Worth, TX October 1-2, 2005
Final Qualifying Standings

Hometown

San Antonio, TX
Ft. Worth, TX
Trophy Club, TX
Brentwood, TN
Edmond, OK

N. Richland Hills, TX
Midland, TX
Arlington, TX
Tulsa, OK

Cedar Bluff, MS
Conroe, TX

Ft. Worth, TX
Calera, OK
Lewisville, TX
Carrollton, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Euless, TX

Alba, TX

San Antonio, TX
Abilene, TX
Grandbury, TX
Palestine, TX
Wichita, KS
Oklahoma City, OK
Ft. Worth, TX
Dallas, TX
Corinth, MS
Mansfield, TX
Irving, TX

Plano, TX
Euless, TX
Euless, TX
Weatherford, TX
Spring, TX

Ft. Worth, TX
Rockport, TX
Austin, TX
Bonham, TX
Crowley, TX

Ft. Worth, TX
Houston, TX

Ft. Smith, AR
Shreveport, LA
Crowley, TX
Austin, TX

Sand Springs, OK
Ft. Worth, TX
Fairfield, TX
Universal City, TX
Dallas, TX

Ft. Worth, TX
Tyler, TX

Broken Arrow, OK
Dallas, TX
Spring, TX
Austin, TX

Irving, TX
Houston, TX
Plano, TX

San Antonio, TX
Sweeny, TX
Canyon Lake, TX
College Station, TX
Waco, TX
Bossier City, LA
Ft. Worth, TX
Killeen, TX
Tomball, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Richardson, TX
Katy, TX

Denton, TX

PIM
762
682
655
634
555
526
514
512
508
506
501
491
467
457
449
416
404
402
402
402
391
379
375
365
360
347
336
326
305
302
300
300
296
284
281
272
272
264
263
254
244
228
226
220
216
212
198
182
180
180
171
170
169
134
130

99
86
82
76
68
56
46
19
16
-20
31
-36
-51
58
-96

-110
-255

DNF

Pinfall
2862
2752
2755
2794
2685
2686
2704
2642
2668
2636
2691
2621
2627
2617
2609
2606
2579
2622
2532
2592
2611
2569
2565
2585
2610
2567
2526
2516
2465
2492
2520
2460
2546
2474
2441
2582
2492
2454
2483
2474
2494
2478
2476
2440
2421
2477
2418
2432
2430
2430
2391
2435
2419
2384
2410
2379
2336
2332
2386
2378
2336
2326
2269
2236
2200
2279
2274
2229
2222
2244
2200
2115

Average Won Lost
238.50 10 2
229.33 11
229.58 10
232.83
223.75
223.83
225.33
220.17
222.33
219.67
224.25
218.42
218.92
218.08
217.42
217.17
214.92
218.50
211.00
216.00
217.58
214.08
213.75
215.42
217.50
213.92
210.50
209.67
205.42
207.67
210.00
205.00
212.17
206.17
203.42
215.17
207.67
204.50
206.92
206.17
207.83
206.50
206.33
203.33
201.75
206.42
201.50
202.67
202.50
202.50
199.25
202.92
201.58
198.67
200.83
198.25
194.67
194.33
198.83
198.17
194.67
193.83
189.08
186.33
183.33
189.92
189.50
185.75
185.17
187.00
183.33
176.25
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